IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

2023 ASSESSED VALUATIONS FOR GASAND ELECTRIC UTILITIES

TO THE AUDITOR OF BOONE COUNTY, IOWA
BASIN ELECTRIC POWER COOP- GASDIVISION - Gas#5371

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
08-0021 GRANT TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH gas 0 2
08-0034 PILOT MOUND TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH gas 0 2
08-0042 YELL TWP/OGDEN SCH gas 0 10
08-0047 BOXHOLM CITY/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH gas 0 9
08-0053 PILOT MOUND CITY/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH gas 0 7
08-0057 MADRID CITY/MADRID SCH gas 0 30
08-0059 OGDEN CITY/OGDEN SCH gas 0 152
COMPANY TOTAL 0 212
BLACK HILLSENERGY CORP. - Gas #5393
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
08-0021 GRANT TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH gas 18,774 2,687
08-0034 PILOT MOUND TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH gas 16,142 2,310
08-0042 YELL TWP/OGDEN SCH gas 100,225 14,346
08-0047 BOXHOLM CITY/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH gas 91,481 13,094
08-0053 PILOT MOUND CITY/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH gas 80,942 11,586
08-0057 MADRID CITY/MADRID SCH gas 529,592 75,803
08-0059 OGDEN CITY/OGDEN SCH gas 2,227,589 318,846
COMPANY TOTAL 3,064,745 438,672
CENTRAL IOWA POWER COOP - Cooper ative #4224
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
08-0004 BEAVER TWP/OGDEN SCH trans 546,716 219,095
08-0007 COLFAX TWP/U-C SCH/FIRE #1 trans 1,506,881 603,879
08-0008 DES MOINES TWP/BOONE SCH trans 796,649 319,255
08-0009 DESMOINES TWP/UNITED SCH trans 146,843 58,847
08-0010 DODGE TWP/BOONE SCH/FIRE #1 trans 1,378,673 552,500

08-0013 DODGE TWP/STRATFORD SCH/FIRE #2 trans 100,762 40,380



08-0018
08-0021
08-0025
08-0026
08-0027
08-0028
08-0029
08-0030
08-0031
08-0032
08-0034
08-0037
08-0040
08-0042
08-0107

GARDEN TWP/MADRID SCH

GRANT TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
HARRISON TWP/ROLAND-STORY SCH
HARRISON TWP/UNITED SCH
JACKSON TWP/GILBERT SCH
JACKSON TWP/UNITED SCH

MARCY TWP/BOONE SCH

MARCY TWP/OGDEN SCH

PEOPLES TWP/OGDEN SCH

PEOPLES TWP/PERRY SCH

PILOT MOUND TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
UNION TWP/PERRY SCH

YELL TWP/BOONE SCH

YELL TWP/OGDEN SCH

COLFAX TWP/U-C SCH/FIRE DIST #2

CORN BELT POWER COOP - Cooper ative #4240

District Name

08-0002
08-0003
08-0004
08-0006
08-0021
08-0032
08-0033
08-0036
08-0037

AMAQUA TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
AMAQUA TWP/OGDEN SCH

BEAVER TWP/OGDEN SCH

CASS TWP/WOOD GRAN SCH

GRANT TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
PEOPLES TWP/PERRY SCH

PEOPLES TWP/WOOD/GRAN SCH

UNION TWP/OGDEN SCH

UNION TWP/PERRY SCH

CORN BELT POWER COOP- GASDIVISION - Gas #5372

District Name

08-0021
08-0034
08-0042

GRANT TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
PILOT MOUND TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
YELL TWP/OGDEN SCH

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

trans

Utility

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

trans

Utility

gas
gas

gas

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

82,026
121,867
83,568
196,008
97,636
662,293
87,481
429,556
156,193
78,117
390,514
234,316
173,360
312,390
947,105

8,528,954

Assd Value

18,430
49,809
66,465
70,114
68,281
31,349
36,898
16,607
42,446

400,399

Assd Value

32,872
48,838
33,490
78,550
39,127
265,412
35,058
172,143
62,594
31,305
156,497
93,902
69,474
125,189
379,550
3,417,957

Txbl Value
6,397
17,287
23,068
24,335
23,698
10,880
12,806
5,764
14,732
138,967

Txbl Value
6

5

26



08-0047 BOXHOLM CITY/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
08-0053 PILOT MOUND CITY/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
08-0057 MADRID CITY/MADRID SCH

08-0059 OGDEN CITY/OGDEN SCH

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Electric #7363
District Name

08-0002 AMAQUA TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
08-0003 AMAQUA TWP/OGDEN SCH

08-0004 BEAVER TWP/OGDEN SCH

08-0005 CASS TWP/OGDEN SCH

08-0006 CASS TWP/WOOD GRAN SCH

08-0007 COLFAX TWP/U-C SCH/FIRE #1

08-0007 COLFAX TWP/U-C SCH/FIRE #1

08-0008 DES MOINES TWP/BOONE SCH

08-0008 DES MOINES TWP/BOONE SCH

08-0010 DODGE TWP/BOONE SCH/FIRE #1

08-0011 DODGE TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH/FIRE #1
08-0014 DODGE TWP/UNITED SCH/FIRE #1

08-0015 DOUGLAS TWP/MADRID SCH

08-0017 GARDEN TWP/BALLARD SCH

08-0021 GRANT TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
08-0030 MARCY TWP/OGDEN SCH

08-0031 PEOPLES TWP/OGDEN SCH

08-0032 PEOPLES TWP/PERRY SCH

08-0033 PEOPLES TWP/WOOD/GRAN SCH

08-0034 PILOT MOUND TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
08-0036 UNION TWP/OGDEN SCH

08-0037 UNION TWP/PERRY SCH

08-0038 WORTH TWP/BOONE SCH

08-0039 WORTH TWP/UNITED SCH

08-0043 BEAVER CITY/OGDEN SCH

08-0045 BERKLEY CITY/OGDEN SCH

gas
gas
gas

gas

Utility

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec

trans
elec

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec

elec

COMPANY TOTAL

Io o o o o

Assd Value

193,180
441,905
765,465
136,038
810,408
15,478,071
1,680,218
6,204
3,251,900
858,701
1,130,419
27,216
178,244
879,258
5,825,957
871,627
1,212,095
1,056,698
4,646,877
2,540,557
237,038
1,948,445
599,214
545,995
339,828
63,446

24
20
81

416

578

Txbl Value
28,713
65,682

113,775
20,220
120,455
2,300,584
249,739
921
483,347
127,633
168,020
4,046
26,493
130,689
865,942
129,555
180,160
157,062
690,689
377,616
35,232
289,607
89,064
81,153
50,510
9,431



08-0047
08-0049
08-0051
08-0055
08-0057
08-0059
08-0061

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Gas#5363

BOXHOLM CITY/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
FRASER CITY/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
LUTHER CITY/UNITED SCH

SHELDAHL CITY/N POLK SCH

MADRID CITY/MADRID SCH

OGDEN CITY/OGDEN SCH

BOONE CITY/BOONE SCH

District Name

08-0007
08-0008
08-0009
08-0021
08-0028
08-0034
08-0042
08-0047
08-0053
08-0055
08-0057
08-0059
08-0061

COLFAX TWP/U-C SCH/FIRE #1

DES MOINES TWP/BOONE SCH

DES MOINES TWP/UNITED SCH

GRANT TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
JACKSON TWP/UNITED SCH

PILOT MOUND TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
YELL TWP/OGDEN SCH

BOXHOLM CITY/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
PILOT MOUND CITY/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
SHELDAHL CITY/N POLK SCH

MADRID CITY/MADRID SCH

OGDEN CITY/OGDEN SCH

BOONE CITY/BOONE SCH

ITC MIDWEST LLC - Transmission Line #3390

District Name

08-0002
08-0003
08-0004
08-0006
08-0007
08-0008
08-0009

AMAQUA TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
AMAQUA TWP/OGDEN SCH

BEAVER TWP/OGDEN SCH

CASS TWP/WOOD GRAN SCH

COLFAX TWP/U-C SCH/FIRE #1

DES MOINES TWP/BOONE SCH

DES MOINES TWP/UNITED SCH

elec
elec
elec
elec
elec
elec

elec

Utility
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

gas

Utility
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

trans

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

780,283
180,566
238,021
346,209
18,308,205
9,965
40,766,915

106,355,168

Assd Value
4,408,797
39,061
100,601

0

534,198

0

11,461,477
16,613,305

Assd Value
43,829
730,367
408,422
2,713,065
1,223,975
5,986,241
6,773,201

115,978
26,839
35,378
51,459

2,721,241
1,481
6,059,393
15,808,107

Txbl Value
1,236,665
9,531
28,211
1,727
150,051
1,470
7,149
6,503
5,247
15,299
21,829
111,278
2,418,947
4,013,907

Txbl Value
2,996
49,927
27,919
185,464
83,670
409,216
463,012



08-0010 DODGE TWP/BOONE SCH/FIRE #1 trans 462,472 31,614

08-0013 DODGE TWP/STRATFORD SCH/FIRE #2 trans 152,780 10,444
08-0015 DOUGLAS TWP/MADRID SCH trans 8,516,731 582,199
08-0016 DOUGLAS TWP/UNITED SCH trans 1,732,058 118,402
08-0017 GARDEN TWP/BALLARD SCH trans 202,700 13,856
08-0018 GARDEN TWP/MADRID SCH trans 377,878 25,832
08-0021 GRANT TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH trans 1,119,463 76,526
08-0027 JACKSON TWP/GILBERT SCH trans 203,694 13,924
08-0028 JACKSON TWP/UNITED SCH trans 21,780,634 1,488,912
08-0032 PEOPLES TWP/PERRY SCH trans 78,440 5,362
08-0033 PEOPLES TWP/WOOD/GRAN SCH trans 92,675 6,335
08-0034 PILOT MOUND TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH trans 587,580 40,167
08-0036  UNION TWP/OGDEN SCH trans 34,639 2,368
08-0037 UNION TWP/PERRY SCH trans 435,986 29,804
08-0039 WORTH TWP/UNITED SCH trans 5,228,390 357,410
08-0040 YELL TWP/BOONE SCH trans 107,991 7,382
08-0042 YELL TWP/OGDEN SCH trans 725,237 49,577
08-0049 FRASER CITY/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH trans 123,226 8,424
08-0051 LUTHER CITY/UNITED SCH trans 81,499 5571
08-0057 MADRID CITY/MADRID SCH trans 1,292,800 88,375
08-0061 BOONE CITY/BOONE SCH trans 14,343,085 980,485
08-0107 COLFAX TWP/U-C SCH/FIRE DIST #2 trans 393,182 26,878

COMPANY TOTAL 75,952,240 5,192,051

MID AMERICAN ENERGY - Electric #7289

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
08-0002 AMAQUA TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH trans 5,106,654 1,598,288
08-0003 AMAQUA TWP/OGDEN SCH trans 315,745 98,822
08-0004 BEAVER TWP/OGDEN SCH trans 432,223 135,278
08-0006 CASS TWP/WOOD GRAN SCH trans 415,954 130,186
08-0021 GRANT TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH trans 427,032 133,653
08-0032 PEOPLES TWP/PERRY SCH trans 283,368 88,689
08-0033 PEOPLES TWP/WOOD/GRAN SCH trans 223,168 69,847

08-0036  UNION TWP/OGDEN SCH trans 165,986 51,950



08-0037 UNION TWP/PERRY SCH

MID AMERICAN ENERGY - Gas #5289
District Name
08-0035 UNION TWP/E GREENE SCH

MIDLAND POWER COOPERATIVE - Cooper ative #4412
District Name

08-0001 AMAQUA TWP/E GREENE SCH

08-0002 AMAQUA TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
08-0003 AMAQUA TWP/OGDEN SCH

08-0004 BEAVER TWP/OGDEN SCH

08-0006 CASS TWP/WOOD GRAN SCH

08-0007 COLFAX TWP/U-C SCH/FIRE #1

08-0008 DES MOINES TWP/BOONE SCH

08-0009 DES MOINES TWP/UNITED SCH

08-0010 DODGE TWP/BOONE SCH/FIRE #1

08-0011 DODGE TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH/FIRE #1
08-0012 DODGE TWP/SHAMILTON/FIRE #1
08-0013 DODGE TWP/STRATFORD SCH/FIRE #2
08-0014 DODGE TWP/UNITED SCH/FIRE #1
08-0015 DOUGLASTWP/MADRID SCH

08-0016 DOUGLASTWP/UNITED SCH

08-0017 GARDEN TWP/BALLARD SCH

08-0018 GARDEN TWP/MADRID SCH

08-0020 GARDEN TWP/UNITED SCH

08-0021 GRANT TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
08-0022 HARRISON TWP/BOONE SCH

08-0023 HARRISON TWP/GILBERT SCH

08-0024 HARRISON TWP/SHAMILTON SCH
08-0025 HARRISON TWP/ROLAND-STORY SCH
08-0026 HARRISON TWP/UNITED SCH

08-0027 JACKSON TWP/GILBERT SCH

trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
gas

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist

94,492
7,464,622

Assd Value
23,375
23,375

Assd Value
78,058
173,405
678,145
1,088,370
560,919
1,292,591
145,591
176,147
726,492
2,230
178,597
424,696
28,835
628,432
387,747
224,437
205,959
228,117
154,721
15,288
278,129
178,837
564,884
376,173
79,587

29,574
2,336,287

Txbl Value
5,707
5,707

Txbl Value
8,941
19,862
77,675
124,662
64,248
148,053
16,676
20,176
83,212
255
20,456
48,645
3,303
71,980
44,412
25,707
23,590
26,128
17,722
1,751
31,857
20,484
64,702
43,087
9,116



08-0028
08-0029
08-0030
08-0032
08-0034
08-0035
08-0036
08-0037
08-0038
08-0039
08-0040
08-0041
08-0042

JACKSON TWP/UNITED SCH

MARCY TWP/BOONE SCH

MARCY TWP/OGDEN SCH

PEOPLES TWP/PERRY SCH

PILOT MOUND TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
UNION TWP/E GREENE SCH

UNION TWP/OGDEN SCH

UNION TWP/PERRY SCH

WORTH TWP/BOONE SCH

WORTH TWP/UNITED SCH

YELL TWP/BOONE SCH

YELL TWP/SE WEBSTER-GRAND SCH
YELL TWP/OGDEN SCH

OGDEN MUNICIPAL UTILITIES- Transmission Line #3304

District Name

08-0003
08-0004
08-0030
08-0042

STORY CITY MUNC. ELEC. UTIL. - Transmission Line #3327

AMAQUA TWP/OGDEN SCH
BEAVER TWP/OGDEN SCH
MARCY TWP/OGDEN SCH
YELL TWP/OGDEN SCH

District Name

08-0025

HARRISON TWP/ROLAND-STORY SCH

WESTERN MINNESOTA MUNC GAS- Gas#5374

District Name

08-0035

UNION TWP/E GREENE SCH

dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist

Utility
trans
trans
trans

trans

Utility

trans

Utility

gas

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

1,097,984
214,309
1,322,401
140,903
360,154
95,825
145,103
743,959
202,494
575,712
206,450
13,798
815,668
14,811,147

Assd Value
1,546

6,880

2,095
10,129
20,650

Assd Value
10,036
10,036

Assd Value
0
0

233,244,641

125,763
24,547
151,467
16,139
41,252
10,976
16,620
85,213
23,194
65,942
23,647
1,580
93,426
1,696,466

Txbl Value
2471
10,997
3,349
16,190
33,007

Txbl Value
4,036
4,036

Txbl Value
74
4
33,086,028



